1

2

3

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Introduced by Bob Greive Proposed No. 80-724

MOTION NO. 4930

A MOTION honoring the memory of JACK PEDEGANA by dedicating the scoreboard at the White Center Stadium in recognition of his contributions in sports particularly softball.

WHEREAS, the scoreboard at the White Center Stadium is being dedicated on Friday, June 20, 1980, in honor of Jack Pedegana for his contributions to softball promotion in King County as a major sporting event, and

WHEREAS, the scoreboard, although erected by King County Parks and Recreation crews was funded entirely by fans, spectators, and individual players of softball, the Umpire's Association, the Yakima Fastpitch Softball Association, members of his own and competitive trucking firms, and

WHEREAS, the White Center Chamber of Commerce contributed considerable energy and effort to the project, and

WHEREAS, the major league softball teams, which he sponsored and owned toured the United States and the world, bringing credit to the White Center area, King County and the State of Washington, and

WHEREAS, his teams from 1976 through 1979 won the Northwest Regional Championships and placed higher than any other fastpitch softball teams in Seattle's history and one of the top softball teams in the nation, and

WHEREAS, Jack Pedegana was the prime promoter of the World Fastpitch Tournament, which is to be held in Tacoma this year, and

WHEREAS, Jack Pedegana was inducted into the Seattle/Metro Amateur Softball Association (ASA) Hall of Fame earlier this year, and

WHEREAS, the Council, recognizing and empathizing with Jack Pedegana's widow, Mrs. Shirley Pedegana, requests that this Motion be read at the dedication ceremonies by Councilman Bob Greive, who will present her with a copy of the Motion.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The King County Council recognizes and is appreciative of the efforts of Jack Pedegana in the field of sports and moves that the dedication of the scoreboard at the White Center Stadium is a fitting tribute to his many contributions to King County.

1980.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING_COUNTY, WASHINGTON

PASSED this 16th day of sine

ATTEST:

Deputy Clerk of the Council